01-24-2000

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101250022 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record ... ...... cocuments or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Ayumi FUKATA (2a.) Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no Name: Yamaha Corporation Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN (2b.) Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Name of Conveyance: Street Address: X Assignment Merger Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no Execution Date: December 9, 1999 091474816 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 9, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached \( \square\) yes •□no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman, Esq. Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl. City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stefn I Knobah. Stefan J. Kirchanski, Reg. No. 36,568 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/21/2000 DHGUYEN 00000224 09474816

40.00 OP

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 010495 FRAME: 0542

Attorney Docket No. 25484779

| (1-8)   | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)  | (1) Ayumi FUKATA   | (5)  |  |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
|         |  | (2)(3)   | (6)(7)   |  |
|         |  | (4)  | (8)  |  |
| (0)     | Input name of Applemen   | In consideration of the valuable considerations paid to e to assign, and hereby does assign (9) YAMAHA CORPORATION   | sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ach of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) in transfer and set over to   |  |
| (9)     | Insert name of Assignee  | <b>T</b>   |  |  |
| (10)    | Insert state of<br>Incorporation of Assignee                                       | (10) Japan   |  |  |
| (11)    | Insert address of<br>Assignee  | (11) of 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as |  |  |
| (12)    | Invention, such as Title<br>Case Number of Foreign<br>Application Number           | (12) CHORD INDICATION AP   | PARATUS AND METHOD, AND  |  |
|         |  | STORAGE MEDIUM   | (Case No)  |  |
| (13)    |  | for which the undersigned has (United States of America (13) on December 9, 19   | (have) executed an application for patent in the   |  |
| 1.07    | Application  | (10) 611   |  |  |
| applic  | uing or divisional application as the Assignee may on the undersigned a            | ons thereof and also to execute deem necessary or expedient.  agree(s) to execute all papers neces   | sessary in connection with the application and any separate assignments in connection with such sary in connection with any interference which may ereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every   |  |
|         |  | and going forward with such interfe  |  |  |
|         |  |  | d documents and perform any act which may be<br>Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or  |  |
| valid ( | 4) The undersigned a<br>United States patent to the As                             |  | cts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a  |  |
| therec  | s Patents of the United State<br>of to the said Assignee, as As                    | es resulting from said application or<br>ssignee of the entire interest, and he  | the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all<br>any division or divisions or continuing applications<br>ereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to<br>not executed and will not execute, any agreement  |  |
|         | 6) The undersigned h   | nereby grant(s)  |  |  |
|         | Stuart L. Merkadeau, Reg<br>Stefan J. Kirchanski, Reg<br>38,296; Wayne M. Smith, I | . No. 33,262; David B. Abel, Reg.<br>I. No. 36,568; Joseph R. Keating,<br>Reg. No. 42,160; Martin M. Noonen<br>4,415; Gregory J. Michelson, Reg. N                               | eg. No. 30,820; David L. Henty, Reg. No. 31,323;<br>No. 32,394; Hisako Muramatsu, Reg. No. 34,955;<br>Reg. No. 37,368; Minda R. Schechter, Reg. No.,<br>Reg. No. 44,264; Alma P. Levy, Reg. No. 43,751;<br>No. 44,940; Stanley H. Thompson, Reg. No. 45,160; |  |
| compl   | y with the rules of the United   | States Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |
| Date:   | Dec. 9 1999 Sig  | gnature of InventorQuyun   | ni Fukata  |  |
| Date:   |  |  |  |  |
| Date:   |  |  |  |  |
| Date:   | Sig  | gnature of Inventor  |  |  |
| Date:   |  |  |  |  |
| Date:   |  | Signature of Inventor  |  |  |
| Date:   |  |  |  |  |
| Date:   |  | gnature of Inventor  |  |  |

211/22752.01 112999/0914/99000.02548

PATENT REEL: 010495 FRAME: 0543